

12.29-06

103359939 **PATENTS ONLY**

Attorney Docket Number 060943-5063

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or	copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
TAE SUN ROH		Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	13261 U.S. PTO 11/648884			
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address:	231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU				
3. Nature of conveyance:			SEOUL REPUBLIC OF KOREA	11326			
⊠ Assignment	Merger	Country (if	other than USA): REPUBLIC OF KC	REA			
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
Execution Date: November 10, 2	2006						
4. Application number(s) or pater	it number(s):						
If this document is being filed together	ether with a new application, the execu	ution date of the ap	pplication is December 29, 2006				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	^	B. Patent N					
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes	Ø No				
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be			6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius I 2 Palo Alto Square	LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306	5	-	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and document.	nd belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the o	original			
Jamina Stahuka	57.570		B 1 50 500				
Jessica Stahnke FOR: Thomas D. Kohler	57,570 Signature		December 29, 200 Date	16			
Reg. No. 32,797 Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.		Dute				
	•	Total	number of pages including cover sheet:	2			
	Mail documents to be recorded with						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000114 500310 1-SF/7451379.1/ 01 FC:8021

11648884 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

nneost bothe i	WHEREAS, I, ROg-dong, Gunpo-si, G States	DH, Tae Sun, yeonggi-do, ar	ASSIGNOR, n the inventor	citizens of F of the inventi	Republic	of Korea, res or which I have	iding at 222- executed an	-1201, Chungr application for	nu 1-cha Apt., a Patent of the
X \\	rich is executed on	□ even	date herewith	or 🗆					
\/\/\(\)	ich is identified by M	forgan, Lewis	& Bockius LL	P docket no.	060943	-5063			
. wi	tich was filed on , Ap	plication No.							
176	e hereby authorize a reatheses (Applicatio for known,	ind request or n number,	ir attorney, Ti	nomas D. Ko iled	hler, of) the	Morgan, Lew filing date and a	is & Bockius application nu	s LLP, to inse umber of said a	ert here in application
and W	HEREAS. Hyundai ng our entire right, tit	Motor Comple and interest	pany, located in, to and unde	at 231 Yang er the said inv	gjae-don ention a	g, Seocho-ku, nd the said appl	Seoul, Republication:	olic of Korea,	is desirous of
	EN	GINE STAR	T METHOD	OF VEHICI	LE HA	VING START	ER MOTOI	R AND ISG	
by thes can entine continue applies which applies of the lationest relationst	NOW, THEREFO pration, the receipt of e presents do hereby the right, title and interestions thereof, and altions for industrial phasy hereafter be file applications and the rightined States, the Intic laws of the country against without limitation or countries foreign	which is herel sell, assign, trained in to and I Patents of the property protect of for said investigational Corresponding in which any a patents, utili	by acknowledgensfer and set of under the said e United State ection, including ention in any country the same the provention for the such application to models, invocation, invocation to the such application to models, invocation, inv	ged, we, the saperer, unto the invention, and swhich may g, without lir country or couriority rights be Protection (con is filed, as entors' certification (cortical).	aid ASS said AS d the said be grant mitation, untries f derived of Indus may be cates an	IGNOR, have sisted thereon and all application oreign to the U from said Unite trial Property, capplicable; and designs which	old, assigned accessors, legarapplication a all reissues a assignmented States, and States applor any other if all forms of a may be grangle or may be grangle.	, transferred an al representative and all divisions and extensions and utility mode together with together together to ication under to international agondustrial prop	nd set over, and yes and assigns, s, renewals and thereof; and all ls, and designs the right to file he Patent Laws greement or the erty protection,
molecti	AND WE HEREB rountry or countries f on on applications as mee with the terms of	oreign to the Us aforesaid, to	Inited States, vissue the sam	vhose duty it i	is to issu	ie patents or oth	ier evidence c	or forms of ind	ustrial property
int exe	AND WE HEREB cated, and will not ex	Y covenant an ecute, any agr	d agree that weement in conf	e have full rig lict herewith.	ght to co	onvey the entire	interest here	in assigned, an	nd that we have
ricente	AND WE HEREB ntatives and assigns, all divisional, contin (ASSIGNEE, its suc	any facts knov luing, reissue	vn to us respe and foreign ap	cting said inversions, ma	ention, a ake all r	and testify in an ightful oaths, a	ly legal proce nd generally	eding, sign all do everything	lawful papers, possible to aid
	□ X TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, We here	unto set our hand	s and seals the d	lay and ye	ar set opposite our	respective sign	atures.	
Nac .	November 10). 2006	_, 2006	ROH, Tae S	Sun	~ Cu	12		L.S.
Law			, 2006						L.S.
) ng			, 2006						L.S.
Jaix			, 2006						L.S.
title of									
BifV i		(SS.)							
		2007	N 6						
alan sala	on, personally deed to me that he/she/	they executed th	e same in his/he	r/their authorize	ed capaci	Notary Pu e person(s) whose ty(ies), and that b	blic, personally name(s) is subso y his/her/their	appeared	in instrument and he instrument the
	WHNESS my hand	and official sea	1)						
			1. Gu	CHO	I. ((loi			

Nov (0,2006

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 12/29/2006